\$40.00 08765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lippincott & Margulies, Inc.		12/01/1993	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercer Management Consulting, Inc.	
Street Address:	1166 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0876566	SENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032666.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
Signature:	/SW/
	TRADEMARK

900130632 REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0260

Date: 03/31/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=20090331150525-01#page1.tif source=20090331150525-01#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0261

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/09/1993 723343121 - 0828740

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LIPPINCOTT & MARGULIES, INC.

INTO

HERCER MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, INC.

.

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

KATE

State of Incorporation

Lippincott & Margulies, Inc.

New York

Mercer Management Consulting, Inc.

Delavare .

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the marger is MERCER MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of MERCER MANAGEMENT CONSULTING, INC., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0262

..__ ..._

That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019.

That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be SIXTE: furnished on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVERTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is party to the merger is as follows:

> Par value per chare or statement that sheres are without per value

Corporation

Class

Number of Shares

Lippincott & Margulies, Inc.

Common

20,000

5.01

That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on RIGHTH: Dacember 31, 1993.

Dated: December 1, 1993

MERCER WANAGEMENT CONSULTING, INC.

ATTEST:

By Cle R. Durk

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 03/31/2009